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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

QUARTERLY REPORT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the quarterly period ended November 30, 2008

TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF
1934
For the transition period from to

Commission file number 333-148076

GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada 20-8-182
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation of (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
Organization)
409 — 903 19th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, 403-399-6402
T2T OHS
(Address of principal executive offices) (ZIP (Registrant’s telephone number,
Code) including area code)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for shorter period that the registrant as required
to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes No

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, or a non-accelerated
filer. See definition of “accelerated filer and large accelerated filer” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):

Large accelerated filer Accelerated filer
Non-accelerated filer Smaller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Act) Yes No

Number of common shares outstanding at January 26, 2009: 8,100,000
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PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements.

GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Financial Statements
(Expressed in United States dollars)

November 30, 2008

Index

Balance Sheets

Statements of Stockholders’ Equity
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Statements of Cash Flows
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GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.
(A development stage company)

Balance Sheets
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

ASSETS

Current
Cash and cash equivalents $
Prepaid expenses

Film Property (Note 3)
Website Development Costs, net of amortization of $6,705

Total assets $

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Liabilities

Current
Promissory note - related party $
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Due to directors

Total liabilities

Stockholders’ Equity (Deficiency)
Share capital
Authorized:
100,000,000 preferred shares, par value $0.0001
100,000,000 common shares, par value $0.0001

Issued and outstanding:
Nil preferred shares
8,000,000 common shares
Additional paid-in capital
Share subscriptions received
(Deficit) accumulated during the development stage

Total stockholders’ equity (deficiency)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficiency) $

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

November 30

2008

1,734 §
17,293

19,027

10,813
10,539

40,379 $

4,000

4,000

810
10,503
86,647

(61,581)

36,379

40,379 $

August 31
2008

218

218

10,813
11,076

23,007

10,402
4,000
47,332

61,733

800

10,503

5,388
(55,427)

(38,726)

23,007
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GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.
(A development stage company)

Statements of Stockholders’ Equity
For the period from August 30, 2007 (inception) to November 30, 2008

(Expressed in U.S.
Dollars)

(Deficit)
accumulated
Additional Share during

Total



