Edgar Filing: Giddy-up Productions, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Giddy-up Productions, Inc. Form 10-Q January 28, 2009

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

QUARTERLY REPORT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 For the quarterly period ended November 30, 2008

For the quarterly pe	eriod ended November 30, 2008
	ION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the transition period	from to
Commission	file number 333-148076
GIDDY-UP	PRODUCTIONS, INC.
	strant as specified in its charter)
`	,
Nevada	20-8-182
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation of (I. Organization)	R.S. Employer Identification No.)
409 – 903 19th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2T OH8	403-399-6402
(Address of principal executive offices) (ZIP	(Registrant's telephone number,
Code)	including area code)
•	filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the g 12 months (or for shorter period that the registrant as required filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes No
	ge accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, or a non-accelerated celerated filer" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):
ε	celerated filer aller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Act) Yes

Number of common shares outstanding at January 26, 2009: 8,100,000

No

Edgar Filing: Giddy-up Productions, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents

PART I – FINANCIAL INFORMATION	3
Item 1. Financial Statements.	3
Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Result of	4
Operations.	
Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk.	9
Item 4. Controls and Procedures.	9
Item 4T. Controls and Procedures.	9
PART II – OTHER INFORMATION	10
Item 1. Legal Proceedings.	10
Item 1A. Risk Factors.	10
Item 2. Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities and Use of Proceeds.	10
Item 3. Defaults Upon Senior Securities.	10
Item 4. Submissions of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.	10
Item 5. Other Information.	10
Item 6. Exhibits	10

PART I – FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements.

GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Financial Statements

(Expressed in United States dollars)

November 30, 2008

Index

Balance Sheets	F-3
Statements of Stockholders' Equity	F-2
Statements of Operations	F-3
Statements of Cash Flows	F-4
Notes to the Financial Statements	F-5

3

GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.

(A development stage company)

\mathbf{R}_{2}	lance	She	ote
Da.	lance	SHC	CLS

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)		November 30 2008		August 31 2008
ASSETS				
Current				
Cash and cash equivalents Prepaid expenses	\$	1,734 17,293	\$	218
		19,027		218
Film Property (Note 3)		10,813		10,813
Website Development Costs, net of amortization of \$6,705		10,539		11,076
Total assets	\$	40,379	\$	23,007
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY Liabilities Current				
Promissory note - related party	\$	_	\$	10,402
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	Ψ	4,000	Ψ	4,000
Due to directors		-		47,332
Total liabilities		4,000		61,733
Stockholders' Equity (Deficiency)				
Share capital				
Authorized:				
100,000,000 preferred shares, par value \$0.0001 100,000,000 common shares, par value \$0.0001				
Issued and outstanding:				
Nil preferred shares 8,000,000 common shares		810		800
Additional paid-in capital		10,503		10,503
Share subscriptions received		86,647		5,388
(Deficit) accumulated during the development stage		(61,581)		(55,427)
Total stockholders' equity (deficiency)		36,379		(38,726)
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficiency)	\$	40,379	\$	23,007

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Giddy-up Productions, Inc. - Form 10-Q

GIDDY-UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.

(A development stage company)

Statements of Stockholders' Equity For the period from August 30, 2007 (inception) to November 30, 2008

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

(Deficit)
accumulated
Additional Share during Total